

TOWN OF GRANBY CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Kellogg Hall 250 State Street Granby, MA 01033 website: www.granby-ma.gov

Town of Granby Massachusetts
Conservation Commission

The Granby Conservation Commission will hold a Public Hearing pursuant to the Wetland Protection Act (MGL Chapter 131, Section 40) on Tuesday July 12, 2011 in Aldrich Hall to consider the following:

- 1.) At 7:30: "RDA" filed by Jack Reardon, to see whether the area and/or work depicted on plan(s) referenced is subject/jurisdiction of the Wetland Protection Act or any municipal wetlands ordinance bylaw of the Town of Granby with regards to property located at 15 Hubbard Drive and known as Map-7-A-6-in the Town of Granby.
- 2.) At 7:45 "RDA" filed by Polish National Credit Union, to see whether the area and/or work depicted on plan(s) referenced is subject/jurisdiction of the Wetland Protection Act with regards to property located at 34 West State Street and known as Map 4A-A-2.1 in the Town of Granby.
- 3.) At 9:00 "RDA" filed by Westover Metropolitan Development, to see whether the area and/or work depicted on plan(s) referenced is subject/jurisdiction of the Wetland Protection Act or any municipal wetlands ordinance bylaw of the Town of Granby with regards to property located at West Street, Ludlow and known as Map-7-15B-in the Town of Ludlow.
- 4.) At 9:15 "RDA" filed by Westover Metropolitan Development, to see whether the area and/or work depicted on plan(s) referenced is subject/jurisdiction of the Wetland Protection Act or any municipal wetlands ordinance bylaw of the Town of Granby with regards to property area located north of Westover Air Force Base, east of the intersection of New Ludlow Road and East Street, and north and west of the Ludlow Town line. Two of the subject properties are located on Acrebrook Drive, six properties are located in East Street, and one is located West Street (Ludlow).

Anyone interested, and wishing to be heard, should appear at the time and place designated.

William Shaheen, Chairperson Granby Conservation Commission